
From: Malcolm Clark  
Sent: March 17, 2021 1:34 PM 
To: Ferguson, Lloyd <Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca> 
Cc: Office of the Mayor <mayor@hamilton.ca>; clerk@hamilton.ca; Ward 1 Office 
<ward1@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder 
<Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Collins, Chad 
<Chad.Collins@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria <Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda 
<Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd <Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene 
<Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Urban Boundary Expansion 
 
Dear Councillor Ferguson:  
 
I am your constituent in Ward 12 
 
In light of the recent Provincial changes affecting urban planning methods I am writing to express my 
support for a pause to any boundary expansion planning until after proper in-person meetings and 
workshops are once again permitted after Covid. Citizens must be properly included in the decisions of 
how our city grows. I support a move to set a firm urban boundary because as a retired farmer, I see the 
need to maintain access to farmland for young people who wish to become farmers and maintain our 
food supply.    Covid has alerted the citizens of Hamilton to the importance of a local sustainable food 
supply.  
 
Sincerely, 
Malcolm Clark 
 
 
Ancaster  
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